

BookMyShow INR 100/- off Winpin E-Voucher Offer

This Offer is from RBL Bank Limited (**"RBL Bank"**) to **transact twice** on e-banking and **get BookMyShow Rs 100/- Winpin e-voucher ("Offer"**). The Offer applies to customer of RBL Bank who have received direct communication via SMS or Email from RBL Bank ("Customer") and who have transacted on e-banking with RBL Bank during the campaign period i.e. from 1st September to 15th October' 2017 ("Offer Period") on following terms and conditions:

Program:

- 1. This Offer is only valid for those Customers who are Indian citizens and whose mobile number or email address is registered with RBL Bank and who have received direct communication via SMS or Email from RBL Bank regarding the offer
- 2. Customer has to transact (successful financial transaction) at least twice on e-banking to be eligible for the offer
- 3. Eligible customers will receive the BookMyShow WINPIN e-vouchers of INR 100/- on their registered email id / mobile numbers in November 2017
- 4. Only one e-voucher will be given per Customer even if more than two transactions are done on ebanking
- 5. Offer is valid only for the Customer who receives the communication and cannot be extended to family, friends or otherwise
- 6. This Offer cannot be combined with any other promotion/ offer/ accounts running on the website of the RBL Bank Limited, www.rblbank.com
- 7. The Offer is non- transferable, non-negotiable and non-cashable
- 8. Customers are not bound in any manner to avail the Offer. Participation by the Customers is purely voluntary and on participation or utilizing the Offer, Customers agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions of the Offer at all times
- 9. RBL Bank has all the right to revoke, cancel or modify the Offer specifics
- 10. RBL Bank reserves the right to disqualify any Customer from the benefits of the Offer if any fraudulent activity is identified as being carried out for the purpose of availing the benefits under the Offer or otherwise by use of the services
- 11. RBL Bank makes no representation and disclaims all express, implied, and statutory warranties of any kind of e-vouchers to the Customer as to accuracy, timeliness, completeness, merchantability, or fitness for any particular purpose
- 12. If any provision of this Terms and Conditions is held to be illegal, invalid, or unenforceable in whole or in part, the Terms and Conditions shall continue to be valid as to its other provisions and remainder of such affected provision
- 13. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency regarding any instructions, rules and conditions on any advertising or promotional material relating to the Offer, the final decision will be RBL Bank's discretion
- 14. Failure by RBL Bank to enforce any of its right at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights
- 15. These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the laws of India. The decision made by RBL Bank in relation to this Offer and matter incidental there to shall be final and binding on the Customer. The courts at Mumbai shall have the exclusive jurisdiction in respect of any disputes with respect to all the subject matter related to the Offer.
- 16. Please get in touch with Branch Manager / Relationship Manager or email at customercare@rblbank.com or call@1800 123 8040 for any clarifications
- 17. RBL Bank shall not be responsible or liable in any manner whatsoever for any deficiency or inadequacy in the services/ sale/ quality/ features rendered by BookMyShow, its agents or representatives and the Customer hereby agrees not to hold RBL Bank responsible or liable for, any actions, claims, demands, losses, damages, costs, charges and expenses etc. that he/she may suffer on account of the E-Discount Voucher. RBL Bank is not responsible for any loss, damage, cost etc. that you may incur in the event of failure or disruption of Third Party's website, or from any other cause relating to your access to, inability to access, or use of the Third Party's website.



Terms and conditions - BookMyShow Vouchers

- 1. Winpin Voucher will only be adjusted against the ticket cost. BookMyShow convenience Fees (if any) and/or any additional amount of transaction to be borne by the voucher user.
- 2. Winpin Vouchers can be used only once within the validity period.
- 3. Tickets need to be booked minimum 2 days in advance
- 4. Winpin Vouchers to be valid for 3 months
- 5. Winpin is valid for all days all shows from Mon Thu and shows up to 11:59am from Fri Sun
- 6. Winpin Vouchers can be redeemed only on BookMyShow Website/Mobile App and cannot be redeemed directly at the Cinema/Venue Box Office.
- 7. Winpin Vouchers can be redeemed on the purchase of tickets for Movies available on BookMyShow.
- 8. Winpin Vouchers work on non-extension clause and order once confirmed cannot be Cancelled or Refunded.
- 9. Winpin Vouchers are valid PAN India across all Cinemas/Partners associated with BookMyShow.
- 10. If lost/misused, the Winpin Voucher cannot be replaced. Void if resold, cannot be exchanged for points or cash and cannot be re-validated once past expiry date.
- 11. In addition to these BookMyShow Winpin Voucher Terms and Conditions, BookMyShow Vouchers and their use on our Website are also subject to BookMyShow' s General Terms of Use and BookMyShow' s decision will be final in case of any dispute
- 12. Any assistance with regards to the utilization and or redemption of the Winpin Vouchers shall be addressed directly by BookMyShow
- 13. Multiple Winpin cannot be used for redemption
- 14. BookMyShow Terms and Conditions Apply

Steps to redeem vouchers

- 1. Log on to in.bookmyshow.com Or on BookMyShow Mobile Application
- 2. Select Location, Event, Venue, Show Date & Time & Seats of your preference as the logic flows.
- 3. On the payment page, go to "Avail Offers & Discounts" & enter the Winpin voucher e-code in the text box that appears in the "Offer Code" tab & click on "Check" button to avail the offer.

Note: At the end of the successful transaction, Booking ID gets generated which needs to be exchanged at the Cinema/Venue Box Office for actual tickets.

Email/SMS confirmation will be sent on the Email Address/Mobile Number provided while completing the transaction.

For any assistance, reach out to BookMyShow' s Customer Support on +91(022)-61445050 or write to us on helpdesk@bookmyshow.com

Disclaimer:

RBL Bank Limited displays the Offers/ services extended by third parties to RBL Bank's customers and RBL Bank is not rendering any of these Offers/ services. RBL Bank does not act as express or implied agent of the said third parties vis-a-vis the Customers. RBL Bank is neither guaranteeing nor making any representation with respect to the Offers/ services provided by the third parties. RBL Bank is not responsible for quality of the products/ services provided by the third parties. For any queries, complaints, issues and/ or feedback shall be directly dealt with the third parties only. The Offers/ services may also be available at other platforms. The Customer's participation to avail such Offers/ services is purely voluntary.